NOFFICIAL COP'



00883404

7265/0098 02 001 Page 1 of 2000-11-09 12:14:23 Cante Carmere Dangerday

0010140330

MORTGAGEE

SUITE 925

LOMBARD, IL 60148

9351/0048 02 001 Page 1 of 2001-02-22 11:12:53 Cook County Recorder

MORTGAGE

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

6

UNMARRIED

NAME AND ADDRESS OF MORTG

PATRICIA SIMMONS 5437 5 WOOD **CHICAGO**

LOAN NUMBER

12/01/00

IL 60609

10/27/00

DATE FIRST PAYMENT DUE

DUE

DATE FINAL PAYMENT

11/01/30

"R" CIPAL BALANCE

THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.

377 EAST BUTTERFIELD ROAD

The words "I," "me," and "my" refer to all Mortgagors indebted on the Note secured with Mortgage. The words "you" and "your" refer to Mortgagee and Mortgagee's assignee if this Mortgage, to assigned.

MORTGAGE OF PROPERTY

To secure payment of Note I signed today promising to pay to your order the above Principal Palance together with interest at the interest rate set forth in the Note, each of the undersigned grants, mortgages and warrants to you, with mortgage covenants, the real estate described below, all fixtures and personal property located thereon and all present and future improvements on the real estate (collectively the "Property") which is located in the County of in the State of Illinois:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION 'EXHIBIT A'

Permanent Index Number:

2007428013

Street Address:

5437 S. WOOD, CHICAGO, IL 606095715

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois.

NOTICE: See Other Side and Attached Pages For Additional Provisions

1009022 10/27/00 12:12 2-2464A (03/00) Ilimeis Fent Mortgage Adjustable Rete

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

00883404

TAXES - LIENS - INSURANCE - MAINTENANCE - I will pay, when they are due and payable, all taxes, liens, assessments, obligations, water rates and any other charges against the Property, whether superior or inferior to the lien of this mortgage, maintain bazard insurance on the Property in your favor in a form and amount satisfactory to you and maintain and keep the Property in good repair at all times during the term of this mortgage. You may pay any such tax, lien, assessment, obligation, water rates, premium or other charge (including any charge to maintain or repair the Premises) or purchase such insurance in your own name, if I fail to do so. The amount you pay will be due and payable to you from me on demand, will bear an interest charge at the interest rate in effect from time to time as provided in the Note secured by this mortgage if permitted by law or, if not, at the highest lawful interest rate, will be an additional lien on the Property and may be enforced and collected in the same manner as the other obligations secured by this mortgage. The insurance carrier providing the insurance referred to above will be chosen by me subject to your approval which will not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals must be acceptable to you and must include a standard mortgagee clause. You will have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If you require, I will promptly give to you all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of a loss, I will give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and you. You may file proof of loss if not made promptly by n.e. Insurance proceeds will be applied to the restoration or repair of the Property damaged or, at your option, the insurance proceeds will be applied to the sums, secured by this mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to me. If I abancon he Property, or do not answer within ten (10) days, a notice from you that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, the a you may collect the insurance proceeds. The ten (10)-day period will begin when the notice is

TITLE - I warrant the title to the Property. I further warrant that the lien created by this mortgage is a valid and enforceable first lien, subordinate only to easer and restrictions of record existing as of the date of this mortgage, and that during the entire term of indebtedness secured by this mortgage such lien will not become subordinate to anything else.

CONDEMNATION - The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation (the taking of my property for a public use) or any other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and will be paid to you and are subject to the lien of this mortgage. In the event of a taking of the Property the proceeds will be applied to the sums secured by the mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to me. If the Property is abandoned by the configuration of the property is abandoned by the configuration of the property of the make an award or settle a claim for damages, I fail to respond to you within ten (10) days after the date the notice is given, you are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at your option, ither to the restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by the mortgage, whether or not then due.

CONSENT TO TRANSFER OR ALTERATION - Except in those circumstances in which federal law otherwise provides, I will not, without your prior written consent, sell or transfer the Property or alter, remove or demolish the Property.

DEFAULT - If I default in paying any part of the obligations secured by this riortgage or if I default in any other way under this mortgage or under the note which it secures, or if I default under the terms of any other security document covering the Property, the full unpaid principal balance and accrued and unpaid interest charge will I ecome due immediately if you desire, without your advising me. I agree to pay all costs and disbursements (including reasonable attorney fees) to which you are legally entitled in connection with any suit to forcelose on or collect this mortgage. It any money is left over after you forcelose on this mortgage and deduct such costs and disbursements, it will be paid to the persons legally entitled to it, but if any money is still owing, I agree to pay you the balance.

APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS - I agree that you are collided to the appointment of a receiver in any action to foreclose on this mortgage and you may also enter the Property and take passes sion of it, next it if the Property is not already rented, receive all rents and apply them to the obligations secured by this mortgage. I assign all rents to you but you agree that I may continue to collect the rents unless I am in default under this mortgage of the Note.

RIGHTS CUMULATIVE - Your rights under this mortgage will be separate, distinct and cumulative and note of them will be in exclusion of any other nor will any act of yours be considered as an election to proceed under any one provision of this mortgage to the exclusion of any other provision.

NOTICES - I agree that any notice and demand or request may be given to me either in person or by mail.

EXTENSIONS AND MODIFICATIONS - Each of the undersigned agrees that no extension of time or other variation of any obligation secured by this mortgage will affect any other obligations under this mortgage.

APPLICABLE LAW - This Mortgage is made pursuant to the Alternative Mortgage Transactions Parity Act of 1982 and applicable regulations. Otherwise, to the extent not preempted by such Act or regulations, this Mortgage is governed by Illinois law and any other applicable law.

FORECLOSURE - In the event that any provision of this mortgage is inconsistent with any provision of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law Chapter 735, Act 5, Sections 15-1101 et seq., III Rev. Stat., as amended ("Act"), the provisions of the Act shall take precedence over the provisions of this mortgage, but shall not invalidate or render unenforceable any other provision of this mortgage that can be construed in a manner consistent with the Act. If any provision of this mortgage shall

NOTICE: See Other Side and Attached Pages For Additional Provisions

1069022 2-2464D

19/27/00

12:12 PATRICIA SIMMONS

EXHIBIT A

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 2 IN BRUMMEL AND HEITMANN'S GARFIELD BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF County Clerk's Office THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE

Stoperty of Cook County Clerk's Office

grant you any rights or remedies upon my default which are more limited than the rights that would otherwise be vested in you under the Act in the absence of said provision, you shall be vested with the rights granted in the Act to the full extent permitted by law.

MAXIMUM AMOUNT - The maximum amount of principal, interest, future advances and other amounts (now or hereinafter owed) that shall be secured by this mortgage shall be double the original principal balance hereinabove stated.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY TRANSFER ACT - I represent and warrant that the Property does not contain any underground storage tanks or conditions which require notification or compliance with the Responsible Party Transfer Act of 1988, as amended (Illinois Annotated Statutes, Chapter 30, Paragraph 901 et seq.), in conjunction with the execution and delivery of this mortgage.

EXCESS INTEREST - It being the intention of you and me to comply with the laws of the State of Illinois and applicable federal law, it is agreed that notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in the Note, this mortgage, or any of the other loan documents, no such provision shall require the payment or permit the collection of any amount ("Excess Interest") in excess of the maximum amount of interest permitted by law to be charged for the use or detention, or the forbearance in the collection, of all or any portion of the indebtedness hereby secured. If any Excess Interest is provided for, or is adjudicated to be provided for, in the Note, "his mortgage, or any of the other loan documents, then in such event (a) the provisions of this paragraph shall govern and control; (b) I shall not be obligated to pay any Excess Interest; (c) any Excess Interest that you may have received hereunder shall, at your option, be (i) applied as a credit against the then unpaid principal balance under the Note, accrued and unpaid interest thereon (not) to exceed the maximum amount permitted by law), or both, (ii) refunded to the payor thereof, or (iii) any combination of the fregoing; (d) the rate of interest in effect from time to time as provided in the Note shall be automatically subject to reduction in the maximum lawful rate allowed under the laws of Illinois or applicable federal law and the Note, this mortgage, and the other loan documents shall be deemed to have been, and shall be, reformed and modified to reflect such reduction in the rate of interest under the Note.

RELEASE -Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, you shall release the Property from the lien of this instrument. I shall pay recording costs to the extent permitted by applicable law.

RECEIPT OF COPY - Each of the undersigned acknowledges receipt of a completed and signed copy of this mortgage.

BINDING REFECT - This mongage is binding (n and incres to both your and my successors and assigns.

NOTICE: See Attached Pages For Additional Provisions

Patricia Lemmon (Scal) (Type of polyti clothe below signature) PATRICIA SIMMONS	(Scal)
	(Seal)
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF (OC) I. + He under 5: find acknowledge cert	EMENT Podricia Symposes
[and, his/her spot name(s) is/arc subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appear he/she/they signed and delivered the instrument as his/her/their forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose, it crein set
Dated: 10/37 . 2000	Notary O'MEN OFFICIAL SEAL
This instrument was prepared by and upon recording should be	DONNA CERF
THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC	The state of the s
PO BOX 630, MARLTON NJ, 08053-3941	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Type Address)	

SCHEDULE A ALTA Commitment File No.: 122150 10140330

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

00883404

Lot 27 in Block 2 in Brummel and Heitmann's Garfield Boulevard Subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Toperty of Cook County Clerk's Office PIN#: 20:07.428.013

UNOFFICIAL COPY 10140330 00883404—

		ADJUSTABLE KA	TE RIDER
THIS ADJUSTABLE	RATE RIDER is made th		
Deed of Tart	rporated into and shall be	of the supplement of the suppl	
undersigned (At a P.	at instrument (the "Seew	deemed to amend and supplement that Instrument') of the same dates. Adjustable Page Property	n me Mongage
THE CEL CHOTHER BOLLOW	er") to secure Bottower's	rity Instrument") of the same dates Adjustable Rate Promissory Note	e given by the
Property described	MER FINANCE, INC., (I	Adjustable Rate Promissory Note he "Lender") of the same date are lated at	(ruc Note") to
Property described in the S	ecurity Instrument and loc	ated at:	nd covering the
5437 S. WOOD CHICAGO	, IL 606095715		
	Property Ac	Wress	
THE NOTE CO	NTAINS PROVISIONS	ALLOWING FOR CHANGES I	
INTEREST RAT	TE AND THE MONTH	ALLOWING FOR CHANGES I ILY PAYMENT. THE NOTE L	N THE
THE AMOUNT	THE BORROWER'S I	NTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE	IMITS
ANY ONE TIME	AND THE MAXIMUM	NIEREST RATE CAN CHANG RATE THE BORROWER MUST	JE AT
ADDITIONAL COM	Dhi a banna a	THE BORKOWER MUST	PAY.
Instrument Rome and a	ENANTS. In addition to the	he covenants and agreements made	in the Commission
Instrument, Borro ver and I	ender further covenant and	d agree as follows:	m the Security
			**
the interest provides (or ar	initial interest rate of	11.49 %. The Note provides	·
11/01/02 and on the		***** **** TIMELES DAIG BAND = *** -	· I
and on th	iat dry every 6 m	nonth(s) thereafter. Each date on wh	nay change on
rate could change is called a	"Change Date."	- white on wh	ich my interest
Deginning with the first	t Change Dair, my interes	st will be based on an Index. The	WT A W
average of the interbank off	cred rates for six inouth U.	st will be based on an Index. The .S. Dollar deposits in the London m.	miner is the
available the NI-1 TT 1	(LIBOR), as published in	S. Dollar deposits in the London me the Wall Street Journal. If the Inde	arker based on
Note Holder will aim	will choose a new Index	the Wall Street Journal. If the Indenich is based upon comparable inf	ownstion Th
days before seek of	otice of this choice. The m	mich is based upon comparable infost recent Index figure available as	of the day of
will relevante my many	ite is called the "Current Ir	osi recent Index figure available as next Before each Change Date, the	e Note Uaic 45
then determine the me	est rate by adding 6.50	% to the Current Index. The Not	e More Mores
that I am avanted a	the monthly payment that	% to the Current Index. The Not t would be sufficient to repay the un	c doluct will
Substantially and	I the Change Date in full	on the Matrice Date at my new in	hara himcibat
payment The internal	5. The result of this calcu	on the Maturity Date at my new in ulation will be the new amount of	my march in
14.49 % as larged	I am required to pay at	ulation will be the new amount of the first Change Date will not be	my monthly
decreased on war in a	8.49 %. Thereafter	the first Change Date will not be to my interest rate will never be	Ricental than
nevine for the say Single Char	nge Date by more than	1.00 % from the rate of interes	micreased of
My now interest and	6 months. My inte	1.00 % from the rate of interestrate will never be greater than hange Date. I will pay the anomal date after the Charachest Parket and the charachest pay the charach	1740 or
monthly payment that	come effective on each C	hange Date. I will pay the an un	1747 70.
my monthly payment deginning o	in the first monthly paymer	hange Date. I will pay the anount to date after the Change Date until a	r of my liew
in my interest entered the	again. The Note Holder w	ni date after the Change Date until a vill deliver or mail to me a notice of	ine amount Of
notice will include include	count of my monthly paym	will deliver or mail to me a notice of any before the effective date of any	ra changes
as mali	n required by law to be given	cent before the effective date of any wen to me and possibly certain other	information
2 401.		r	inter ha lon
BY SIGNING BELOW B.		JAN 5	
BY SIGNING BELOW, Bor Adjustable Rate Rider.	rower accepts and agrees	to the terms and covenants conta	inod incibit
Warning &	0		
PATRICIA SIMMONS	(Seal)		= 750 n
	-Battower		Borrower :
	(Seal)		(Seal)
10/17/04	-Borrower		Seal) 3
19/27/00 12:12 1069023 82-4383 (1/00) Michigan Advances of		THE THE PARTY OF T	Borrower :
12-4323 (1/00) Multiston Adjustable Rate Monge	ige Rider - LIBOR	The same	WY60 WILL
		William XI	NO BUILLY
		~ ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	Sitter,

10140330

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

I CERTIFY THAT THIS

FEB 20 01

RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY